505384695 03/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5431488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
STATION A LLC	09/27/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STATION A, INC.	
Street Address:	600 CALIFORNIA ST.	
Internal Address:	#14-003	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15456373		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650.493.9300

Email: kfarrell@wsgr.com,patentdocket@wsgr.com **Correspondent Name:** WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54730-706.201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN FARRELL
SIGNATURE:	/KATHLEEN FARRELL/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=54730-706.201 Assignment#page1.tif source=54730-706.201 Assignment#page2.tif source=54730-706.201 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505384695 REEL: 048649 FRAME: 0653

AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of the Effective Date set forth below by Station A LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its subsidiaries ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Station A, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") have entered into an Asset Assignment Agreement dated August 14, 2018, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to grant to Assignee all of Assignors' right title and interest in and to all patents, patent applications and rights in inventions as listed and described on Schedule A attached hereto, including but not limited to the right to recover for past infringement throughout the world (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration (including the consideration recited in the Asset Assignment Agreement), the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor makes the following assignment and agrees as follows:

- Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any patents issuing from or based upon all patent applications thereon, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues or extensions of the foregoing, and including, without limitation, the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of the foregoing, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.
- 2. <u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>. If any provision of this Assignment is adjudged by any court of competent jurisdiction to be unenforceable or invalid, that provision will be limited or eliminated to the minimum extent necessary so that this Assignment otherwise remains in full force and effect and enforceable. This Assignment is deemed to have been made in, and will be construed pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware without regard to conflicts of laws provisions thereof.

PATENT REEL: 048649 FRAME: 0654

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has e set forth below.	xecuted this Assignment as of the Effective Date
Effective Date: Sept 27, 2018.	
	STATION A LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
	By: 0 1 1 1
	Name: Lak Colle
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>	Title:
State of New Jersey)	
County of Mercer	
On this 27 day of 2018, before me, the unpersonally known to me - OR - proved to me on the whose name is subscribed to within the instrument and a his authorized capacity, and that by his signatures on the which the person acted, executed the instrument.	cknowledged to me that he executed the same in
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature:	(Seal)
Notary Public	
DEBORAH R. FRY Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires October 23, 2021	

PATENT REEL: 048649 FRAME: 0655

Schedule A to Patent Assignment

Title	Brief Description	Application #	Patent Type	Status	Country	Filing Date	Assignor
Method and Systems for Automated Solar and Renewable Energy Assessment Solutions	SpaceTag + AirDeploy - geotargeting application and analysis tool for assessing a location's suitability for various renewable energy solutions prior to approaching said entity	20170100096 3/8/2017	Non- Provisional (Utility)	Pending	Greece	3/8/2017	NRG Energy, Inc.
Method and System for Determining Energy Management Strategies	SpaceTag + AirDeploy - geotargeting application and analysis tool for assessing a location's suitability for various renewable energy solutions prior to approaching said entity	15/456,373 3/10/2017	Non- Provisional (Utility)	Pending	US	3/10/2017	NRG Energy, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 048649 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 03/20/2019